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Reference: FOI 2223057 
 
Subject: Care placements for adults with learning disabilities and epilepsy 

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below: 
 

QUESTION RESPONSE 

1. Please provide the names of all CQC registered 
residential, nursing and supported living providers 
commissioned to meet the needs of adults with learning 
disabilities and epilepsy since 1st April 2019. 

 Please see the attached spreadsheet for answers to questions 1, 
2 and 4. Please note that '<5' has been used where the numbers 
are under 5 as this could make the data identifiable. 
 
It has not been possible to answer question 3 and provide a 
breakdown of LD placements in receipt of NHS Funded Nursing 
Care (FNC), as the ICB’s patient record system does not 
categorise FNC cases by LD status. To extract this data would 
require a case-by-case analysis and would exceed 18 hours.  

2. For each of these providers, please specify the total 
number of placements funded through NHS Continuing 
Healthcare in each financial year since 1st April 2019 and 
the associated cost. 

3. For each of these providers, please specify the total 
number of placements where funding has been provided 
through NHS Funded Nursing Care for each financial 
year since 1st April 2019 and the associated cost. 

4. For each of these providers, please specify the total 
number of placements where funding has been provided 
through NHS Personal Budgets for each financial year 
since 1st April 2019 and the associated cost. 

 
The information provided in this response is accurate as of 22 July 2022 and has been approved for release by Rosi Shepherd, 
Director of Nursing and Quality for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB. 
 


